from a restructuring of the Company's operations in Germany that was approved by our Board of Directors in June 2015. These amounts include
$1.4 million reported in cost of products sold and distribution expenses for the three and twelve months ended September 30, 2015, with the
remaining expenses reported in selling, general and administrative expenses.

(3)
For the three months ended September 30, 2015 and 2014, selling, general and administrative expenses include $0.6 million (net of related
insurance recovery) and $0.5 million, respectively; and for the twelve months ended September 30, 2015 and 2014, $5.6 million (net of related
insurance recovery) and $2.5 million, respectively, in pre-tax expenses incurred in connection with the data security incidents disclosed earlier.

Supplemental Schedule D

SALLY BEAUTY HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Non-GAAP Financial Measures Reconciliations, Continued

(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2015

   As Reported
Charges for
Germany

Restructure (1)

Charges from
Data Security

Incidents (2)
   As Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)

Consolidated Gross profit
 (1) $ 475,311 $ 1,404 $ - $ 476,715

Consolidated Gross Profit Margin 49.3 % 49.4 %

Selling, general and administrative expenses 330,855 (2,786 ) (604 ) 327,465

SG&A expenses, as a percentage of sales 34.3 % 34.0 %

Operating earnings 119,233 4,190 604 124,027

Operating Profit Margin 12.4 % 12.9 %

Earnings before provision for income taxes 90,081 4,190 604 94,875

Provision for income taxes (3)   33,901   1,550   223   35,674

Net earnings   $ 56,180   $ 2,640   $ 381   $ 59,201

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 0.36 $ 0.02 $ 0.00 $ 0.38

Diluted $ 0.36 $ 0.02 $ 0.00 $ 0.38

Three Months Ended September 30, 2014

   As Reported
Charges from
Data Security

Incidents (2)
   As Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)

Consolidated Gross profit (1) $ 467,540 $ - $ 467,540

Consolidated Gross Profit Margin 49.5 % 49.5 %

Selling, general and administrative expenses 320,496 (529 ) 319,967

SG&A expenses, as a percentage of sales 33.9 % 33.9 %

Operating earnings 126,120 529 126,649

Operating Profit Margin 13.4 % 13.4 %

Earnings before provision for income taxes 96,857 529 97,386

Provision for income taxes (3)   35,107   206   35,313

Net earnings   $ 61,750   $ 323   $ 62,073

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 0.40 $ 0.00 $ 0.40

Diluted $ 0.39 $ 0.00 $ 0.39

(1)
Results for the three months ended September 30, 2015, reflect $4.2 million in expenses resulting from a restructuring of the Company's
operations in Germany that was approved by our Board of Directors in June 2015. This amount includes $1.4 million reported in cost of products
sold and distribution expenses, with the remaining expenses reported in selling, general and administrative expenses.

(2) For the three months ended September 30, 2015 and 2014, selling, general and administrative expenses include expenses of $0.6 million (net of
related insurance recovery) and $0.5 million, respectively, incurred in connection with the data security incidents disclosed earlier.

(3) The tax provision for the adjustments to net earnings was calculated using an effective tax rate of 37.0% and 39.0% for the three months ended
September 30, 2015 and 2014, respectively.

Supplemental Schedule E

SALLY BEAUTY HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Non-GAAP Financial Measures Reconciliations, Continued

(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2015

   As Reported
Charges for
Germany

Restructure (2)

Charges from
Data Security

Incidents (3)
   As Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)

Consolidated Gross profit (2) $ 1,897,851 $ 1,404 $ - $ 1,899,255

Consolidated Gross Profit Margin 49.5 % 49.5 %

Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,313,134 (3,903 ) (5,564 ) 1,303,667

SG&A expenses, as a percentage of sales 34.2 % 34.0 %

Operating earnings 495,326 5,307 5,564 506,197

Operating Profit Margin 12.9 % 13.2 %

Earnings before provision for income taxes 378,484 5,307 5,564 389,355

Provision for income taxes (4)   143,397   1,964   2,059   147,420

Net earnings   $ 235,087   $ 3,343   $ 3,505   $ 241,935

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 1.504 $ 0.021 $ 0.022 $ 1.55

Diluted $ 1.486 $ 0.021 $ 0.022 $ 1.53

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2014

   As Reported
Management

Transition Costs (1)
Charges from
Data Security

Incidents (3)
   As Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)

Consolidated Gross profit (2) $ 1,860,172 $ - $ - $ 1,860,172

Consolidated Gross Profit Margin  49.6 % 49.6 %

Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,273,513 (3,500 ) (2,504 ) 1,267,509

SG&A expenses, as a percentage of sales 33.9 % 33.8 %

Operating earnings 506,996 3,500 2,504 513,000

Operating Profit Margin 13.5 % 13.7 %

Earnings before provision for income taxes 390,679 3,500 2,504 396,683

Provision for income taxes (4)   144,686   1,365   977   147,028

Net earnings   $ 245,993   $ 2,135   $ 1,527   $ 249,655

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 1.54 $ 0.01 $ 0.01 $ 1.56

Diluted $ 1.51 $ 0.01 $ 0.01 $ 1.53

(1) For the twelve months ended September 30, 2014, selling, general and administrative expenses include share-based compensation expense of
$3.5 million in connection with the executive management transition plan disclosed earlier.

(2)
Results for the twelve months ended September 30, 2015, reflect $5.3 million in expenses resulting from a restructuring of the Company's
operations in Germany that was approved by our Board of Directors in June 2015. This amount includes $1.4 million reported in cost of products
sold and distribution expenses, with the remaining expenses reported in selling, general and administrative expenses.

(3) For the twelve months ended September 30, 2015 and 2014, selling, general and administrative expenses include expenses of $5.6 million (net of
related insurance recovery) and $2.5 million, respectively, incurred in connection with the data security incidents disclosed earlier.

(4) The tax provision for the adjustments to net earnings was calculated using an effective tax rate of 37.0% and 39.0% for the twelve months ended
September 30, 2015 and 2014, respectively.

Supplemental Schedule F

SALLY BEAUTY HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Store Count and Same Store Sales

(Unaudited)

As of September 30,
2015   2014   CHG

Number of retail stores (end of period):

Sally Beauty Supply:

Company-operated stores 3,655 3,544 111

Franchise stores 18   19   (1 )

Total Sally Beauty Supply 3,673 3,563 110

Beauty Systems Group:

Company-operated stores 1,137 1,103 34

Franchise stores 157   162   (5 )

Total Beauty System Group 1,294   1,265   29
Total 4,967   4,828   139

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20151112005266/en/

Sally Beauty Holdings, Inc.
Karen Fugate, 940-297-3877
Investor Relations

Source: Sally Beauty Holdings, Inc.

BSG distributor sales consultants (end of period) (1) 958 981 (23 )

2015   2014

Fourth quarter company-operated same store sales growth (2) Basis Pt Chg

Sally Beauty Supply 1.8 % 2.1 % (30 )

Beauty Systems Group 7.4 % 3.8 % 360

Consolidated 3.5 % 2.6 % 90

Twelve months ended September 30 company-operated same store sales growth (2) Basis Pt Chg

Sally Beauty Supply 1.7 % 1.3 % 40

Beauty Systems Group 5.7 % 3.5 % 220

Consolidated 2.9 % 2.0 % 90

(1) Includes 318 and 339 distributor sales consultants as reported by our franchisees at September 30, 2015 and 2014, respectively.

(2)

For the purpose of calculating our same store sales metrics, we compare the current period sales for stores open for 14 months or longer as of the